Thread Trimming Mechanism For (Variable Top Feed)
Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
(EBLETREY) YU vF—~Xy FE
REEOI SRR VEE

Parts Catalog

PEBASUS.




K=y h4o¥0BEH

INTRODUCTION

WD =iy add 19965 12 F 5P W(T600/UT 2
BAKOEETRELTLET,

W 2-25 (RS B RN NER U AEDR a4
A=y A Mzl ThEd,
i BRI E R TV AR TR, A=y X D
REF. NO.(BREF)ZRLTVWET,

W26 LIRSS A o7y 2 2T L BBRESAT
T, 2 O, EHL PRI s igE 4,

WS ERTE W Ao & & BBl /S ER LT

FE,
B, o=y Ay o FORRBHRRMBICE D, TEL
CEPENLZLENHNFETOT, SO LBHITHER LS

b

S

B This parts catalog covers the W{T)600/UT series machine
manufactured in December, 1996.

Bl The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2
~25. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list.
The numbers given 1o each illustration are the REF.NQs. on the
patts list.

M A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 26 on and
after, The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

I Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
netice.



B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

=] Page

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1}

S ORI (D VESEN R e 2-3 [ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE| reevvrecceeesanaias i
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)

%'ftﬂ] y) F&Hﬁ (2)[ rb-’xli(] ............................................. 4-5 [ELECTR[C TYPE] ................................................... 4-5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)

FRUIDBERE () BTN | rrereerrremesrssmmmss s 6-7 [PNEUMATIC TYPE]--r-rrseerrrerrriesiimeiimmeniaesienennins 6-7
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

Jiﬁihn?f‘w‘}ﬁﬁl BRI e 8-9 [ELECTRIC TYPE]«s+sreenserrrermmmrnmasssrnrnnnmnniisssniasiian, £-9
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [BLECTRIC TYPE]

LA AR s UT MBS [FRSEN Jrereerrerrremesmrsneseens 10-11 UT ACCESSORIES - - - 10-11

PR [ G - 12- 13 FOOT LIFTER [ELECTRIC TYPE] -----=------vervverinnnns |2 13
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

DAL RS [ SR ] 14-15 [PNEUMATIC TYPE]--+cceeerresrmmmmmmmmmmiiiii, 14-15
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [PNEUMATIC TYPE]

LA AT B BB (D~ ZEHEZ ] ereererereeeree e 16- 17 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] +++eerrervervaneinian. 16- 17

FHORERE | ZBHEE ] e 18- 19 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE]«+++errrersneeiiiinas 18~ 18

SRR (1)~ (2) revrrrrreorii o e 20-23 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISIM(1)~(2) «-+veeeeeres 20-23

UT BB G eereremmmmmr e e 24- 25 UT ACCESSORIES rrrorrrraniiiiiii i 24- 25

LIRS £ L T g B T e 26 PART NUMBER INDEX <+ tererrureusrasransncsnssrsnssrineesses 26






AR YEE (1)
(ER, ZERX)

REF. PART NO.
NO. MBES
01  350207-91
02 350208
03 350209
04 350223
05 7134
06 350210
07 350222
08 350223
09 240254
10 7134
11 350224
12 7135
13 350220
14 7135
15 350218
16 7136
17 7137
18 350217
19 350215
20 350211-91
%21 350212
22 350213
23 240256
24" 7134
25 350223
26 350221
27 7135
28 350214
29 350216
30 350219
31 7071
32 350228
33 7007
34 350227
35 7007
36 350225
37 350226
38 7007
39 70184A
40 350200
41 240255
42 350201
43 4758
44 4805
45 350202
46 350223
47 7134
48 7014
49 350291
50 7181
51 4804
@3¢ = A

=

B ()

2.%“

DA N
151
=
N

BEE- HEch> n

=
B

S YW WEEE % i
A%
2 =
[ ] [ %]

VAT O OFARN NN NN
N
oo

b
re

e ol AN\ N N\
2--3 3 wEE
#

e RN TS S B
R
jax]

P A

FN\
| =
)

hS
-5

WE UENHE B R

GHG T | woe

b
SEP N ET N

A N RN

S N L 2 NI
o o e B
\AOJ

gXX
oY Ll

i SN )
N
=
th

=

E

v/
Y /M8.5x 10
/’NI4 X 8
v b /M4

F EFFHER WOHRLWA e 13
N I - N O VAN SN M TN TR

AN A A

R
-

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1]

(ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE
LEVER
WASHER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER
FLAT SPRING

GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

GUIDE KNIFE IIOLDER
BRACKET

RIVET

SCREW

WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SPACER

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

NUT

@33 =Not for sale basically

=
e et e et [N b et e [N ol ot o gt L o [N — N Rt PN B B b bt et i s —3

Pt e ok ok ok Tt A bt i i bt [0 bl ket

—






b U () THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH (2)
(B (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. R ES o ¥r NAME QrT.
01 811067-91 Y L J 4 F (#l) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY ’ 1
02 350197ARA 7 24 v b BRACKET 1
03 4515 Fx U/ MB X 14 SCREF 2
04 811048A91 Y L /4 F | SOLENOID 1
05 4531 ¥ x 9/ M5 X 12 SCREW 3
06 350011 W SHAFT 1
07 240130 FE #5 /% % SPRING 1
08 201665 B 5 — COLLAR ]
09 5084 Afix Y /C5Xx5.5 SCREW 2
10 350199 55 Y CRANK ]
11 4808 NEF v b M8 NUT 1
12 201665 R COLLAR 1
13 5084 AE*Y/C5X%5.5 SCREW 2
14 240062 s WASHER 1.
15 4820 KB F v b M5 NUT 1
16 7088 U+ v F /M5 NUT 1

, 17 350198 75y b BRACKET ]

T 18 7027 T2 Y, M5 X8 SCREW 2
19 750014-91 % — S % v #® 5 # 2 () TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
20 760149 N A ) TERMINAL BOX 1
21 760150 /4 —3FNH9 PR CAP 1
97 7018 Ti Y,/ M4X6 SCREW 2
23 750015 BEE (44) TERMINAL BOARD 1
24 4020 L iU /M2.5%x12 SCREW 2
95  9A2519 = R INDICATION PLATE 1
26 747005 IR 74 Y a BUSHING 2
27 747008 I—F Ty va BUSHING |
28 7019 = ExY/M4x8 SCREW 2
20 742271-91 thikz — JUNCTION CORD 1






U U KEE (3)

(EER)
REF. PART NO.
NO. @R E&EH

01 350231-91
02 350197-Ra

03 4515
04 350186
05 350199
06 4808
07 350188
08 4561
09 350011
10 240130
11 201665
12 5084
13 Z4006%2
14 4820
15 7088
16 513065
117 601085
- 18 350187
19 350050
20 70089

21 750014-81
22 760149-XA

23 760150
24 7018
25 750015
26 4020
27 QA2519
28 747005
23 7470086
30 7018
31 350237
32 4587
33 4819
' 34 562022-81
35 527009
36 601068
37 600010
38 600101

39 742271-91

TGHENE R

RUTRLIEEER {I
N AR

vl
S NG

.
.

ZE Oonom

Ni
N
(o)
X
(4}
e

GOty MER S
N B B
N
N\
=\ @
o=
9]

HN B
3 s i
AR M HEAN
N
[

I
AN SR N

]jt L% Ny £ i

Hu uH FHEHEE w2
| Sl R~
G R

|

r, B S
| Ho o

HawEE oNpkEY

BEN b

u |
[N

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3]

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

CRANK

NUT
SPACER
SCREW
SHAFT
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SPEED CONTROLLER

CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE (4X6X1010)
JUNCTION CORD

(PNEUMATIC TYPE )

QT.

— A L) bt ek [N bt i

Lttt T A

B DI DO — D D) DN b BN e et

e b BT



UT211,212,414,415




LR YRV (BSR)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

24°

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
48
50

ol

PART NO.
gﬂun%":&'

350257
4518
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158
7032

350159
350160

7039
350161
350162
7031
7033

350163
71186
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
70194
350165-91
4531

350166-92
4528
350167
4524
350168

350169
350170
350171
5636

211387

3044
5526
253538
5600
350229

7023

4821
742273-91
748005
250247

250248

A 7

AR I S S

Eix Y,/ MBx%X10
7’5‘5"_\? b

T axvy,/ M4x%x10
AR 2 I

T ixY,/ M4x10
WX 28
a2V /M4 X 14
E 2P "M4x16
N v b MA
Bl E # 2

=l

T xI2,/ M2.5X%X6
[TRAN-

RN =Y —

msx <,/ M2.5 % 6
ﬁ/\“$

=

T3 Y /M2.5x4
x Y,/ M2.5x8
A AR

Exv,/ M3x2.9
"l Eh 4 %

MeE

T i,/ M2.5x4
Y vsA4F

FA4 sy s
Ex Y,/ M4 x 8
LY —

Tx Y/ MbEX12
L 2% —

FxY /M4 %x12
A 2R R N

¥x Y,/ M4X10
R

% 18

% E

AL RN 3
Bfxv /Chb

S il F

B S v b CB5
LF v b C4

FE #5 /5 &
ExrV,/C3X5
7S5 b

Tx P, M4x16
NHEF Y b M4
ks —F ()
FA a7
T — A A= (§&)
H 245 oy b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW
TENSION POST

NUT

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

o
o

el S B e =] el = | P Y N

[ S — [N — —— I\ D DI = b — et pod d

= b [N e



LA
Thread wipper
W8600 — 33B,C Series

%Fﬁlﬁ:ﬁa

UT Accessories

W600 — 33B,C Li4}
Except W600 — 33B,C




LAih 4 HikE (B530)

UT iR

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR ESE 2
01 350062C91 F%ih4 (#)
02 350062-91 EF &I (FH)
03 811063-91 v L/ 4 F
04 350031 75y oy b
05 7019 Ex v,/ M4x8
06 306553 %=y
07 202522 [ -
08 350026-92 2 3 » 4% (#)
09 4577 NEENLVEF /ME XS
10 350027 By v
11 200555 1IE £
12 7009 T x Y,/ M3X5
13 350028491 F 34 » b (#)
14 350028-91 734 » b ()
15 350058 $3h 4
16 350034 i &
17 7008 T RY /M3 X4
18 350059 A
19 7183 MxP/M2X 1.7
20 748005 FA4uvvryy S
2. 70194 SEx Y/ M4x8
22 742272-91 k= — F (4|)

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

UT ACCESSORIES

NAME QT.

THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

[ e I e B S S R S

GUIDE

RING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT

PIN

—_ N —

RING

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET COMPLETE
THREAD WIPER

—t et et

WASHER
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CLANMP

[ I e

SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

— 3



UT109,111,115,211




1R iR (BEx)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HLES

306566401
4751
206337
4808
306334

4515

7480086
4009-1
303335
306339

811017
306335
4515

306338
306337

4808

306336
742082
306791
306793

306792
2022-4
306795
201166

g
20

(&)

FE 3
N\,
N
= -

CveBEIH e wuwye ZEHAWm wBBPsc

NS

NIRY

- - ]

il
¢\ R

~— OO

R B
s M
o
X
18

vaNe A N N\ Vi
Owg
G o

5 X 7 5

AR~ Ot

W N N
SN TN
& 2=
m PN
¢ XoE
=N o

i

3

AN
=
o

(#)

-7 u |
4 4 |
NN

v\
O
p—
o
X

0

H

oSk moBo st
o
-

e B

A
4 X

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BOLT
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

e e O DO e = — e — BB

[ e g ey —



UT442,443
446.4

®)

UT434~443 446,447

@ @. @ UT434-437 442,443
448,447
L 438~441




L6 Y SRED YR (EER)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
oo &5

350318
350325
7135
4554
350320

350321
350323
350322
350324
7033

513078-81
513082
350327
513077-91
513081

527006
350326
7118

350328
350329

4524
167066
4821
562023491
601115

601107
3004786
4104
4911
601102

600012
600100
600081
748001
70194

748002
742373-91
2575654
351176
351177

24 PR

7 — A

E E * 2

TRV M2

IEx Y,/ M3 x 3
ks —

I« B

H#8 %

A A =

M8/~ %
Txr, / M2.5x8
7T yrsy— (#)
f/lj‘/,y“_

AR R A
7Yy — (#)
TT L) v s —
AV—FIgvbPo—35—
Al B A 2

Mm=# v,/ M2 x5
R R

T 3w b
NEANEWNEF M4 X 10
B &

~HEF v P M4
B A ()

i F

# F

AR A I
FExrT, /M3 X10
Kzx v (E) /4.1
#k =F

Foa—7

A

F oa—7

bl G = B B | B
FEx v,/ M4A4x8
=8 - AR
il a — F

AT Ly & —
73y oy b

T Iy b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISN

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER

CYLINDER TIP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE
SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

BAND

JUNCTION CORD
SPREADER
BRACKET
BRACKET

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.

DI DD — —DODD B e D OO OY b et b [ b e e s IND R b b b e

b—t b (]



-

UT333,334,344,349

\.




S A A (R ER)
9 - i3 R ()

REF. PART NO.
NO. &R EF & W

01 350331-91 WK{it%&

02 350335 T 5y b

03 351379-91 WA+

04 3503354 754w b

05 350336 It * B

06 4527 RERENL /M4 X 8
07 526004 whn

08 600098 F o0—F

09 748006 FA sy T

10 70194 Ex Y/ M4 x 8

11 601088 VYo —H—

12 742272-91 iz —F (8)

13 748005 FA vy T

14 511013-91 =z7—v ) v & — (M)
15 511004 T =) vy -

16 601068 i F
. 17 350189 734w b

18 4515 NEBREW S /M6 X 14
19 202045 N &

20 202433 B &

21  179499-25 {E®HiR

22" 5594 SEx ¥ /CT x 13,56
23 301495 B &

24 5426 SNEF v P CT

25 561029-91 @R (#)

26 561010-91 B

27 601086 W F

28 600101 F oa—7

29 600099 Foa—7

30 4911 Kx v (£) /4.1

THREAD WIPPER MICHANISM (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
FOOTLIFETIR (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
LATCH

BOLT
VALVE
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

REDUCER

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

Pt ek ot o DO PO DD — — st DO DO = e e e =

0O = = O —



%1 2,314,316,320
414,434,436,438

440,442,446,350

— 18 —



i - 1547 (R

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
i &5

511013-81
511004
601068
350189
4515

202045
202433
173488-25
5594
301495

5426
561021-91
561010-91
601095
601086

6500101
500099
4911

i
3

SENEH K
B O 0
B e v

i

v /C7Tx%x13.5

N

%
O
-1

HHBRE HrEH >y BudH
B3
o

REMHSAC BHTRB

S
o |
~S N

Hh ok

F) /4.1

—~ 19—

FOOTLIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

ATIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
FASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

F—t bt ek e s S — A ] DO = = e

a—



W(T)664,644/UT

#PF I URDUN UT EBR <
W624 — 12,600 — 51/UT  %Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

e ™
W(T)664/UT | W(T)B44/UT | W(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT W(T)664/UT | W600 — 51/UT
W624 — 12/UT | 248 U & 2%gt HEFL:E 3EE LERLH: AR axH LHY:H 4KF LHFU:HE
148 FERY R 2~Needle 2-Needle _ 3- Needle 3-Needle 4-Needle
1-Needle With top cover thread|  With top cover thread] With top cover thread| With top coverthread
With top cover thread

With top cover thread

@ WB00 — 51/UT

W644/UT,W684/UT
W824 — 12/UT




Ao A B (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. MR EFH
01 350203-92
02 4531
03 350204
04 7027
05 350038-82
06 4531
07 7066
08 350039-91
09 350043
10 200983
11 4554
12 350042
13 350047
14 350045
15 4554
16 350046
17 350045
18 4554
19 254018
20 70174
21 306748
22" 351944

=3

FHRTHEY N
MESE S N

vl wy

RN N W
i 2
ZU‘]
o4

% LI

| ¥y

PR}

X
N

M3 X 3

e

HiE e
% N
I

)

X
B

M3 x 3

[

"

M3 x 3

GG Ry
NN

iy

RBRERS FRaBERr FroBRH

Sl %

M4 X 5

FE
i
=

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY
HOLDER

RING

SCREW
SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

QT.

LD [N o = = 1% S SE R S S Ll e

[am—



UT434~441,442

RTAF, EIUSRGIUTUT
443,446,447  #%For Uﬂ;lrl\:.vith thetjp]n-iL%atiﬁop cover thread trimmer,
-
w(T)664/UT W(T664/UT
2K HiU:H 3EE CifLE
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread

With top cover thread




Ao X BERE (2)

REF.

NO.

01
02
03
04
05

PART NO.
M ES

350203-92
4531
350204
7027
350038-92

4531

7066
350039-91
350043
200983

4554
350042
350047
350045
4554

350046
350045
4554
254018
T01TA

£}

M5 x 12

AN

. Y

THTHEY R
¥\
=
w
s
co

AT\
oy |

—
0o

IZeN W\ O\
\E
ZU‘I
= X

R

ol vy

Y /M3 x 3

S
N\
|

HRErsr FRaEF FIoBH
d= 3

NAME

CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SCREW

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

HOLDER
RING

SCREW
SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW

HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

RELEASER

RELEASER
GUIDE PLATE

QT.

L2 T — e [0 b ot fod i — D b

f—



UT108-112,115,116
2911 212 5
Except UT109-112
115116,211,212 |

o

N 7,
, ) @ ‘*
UT333,334,344,349 % & < . UT312~315,333,344,350
351,414,415,434,435

438,439,442,443

Except UT333,334,344,349




THES

REF.
NG,

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

11

13
14
15

16

R
~ 18
19
20

2l

2

23
24
25

26
A
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38

qu

PART NO
% £ B
350035
107723-05
4818
742089
748002

716022-91
303323
850205
2905
70194

2011856
810012-91
748003
70194
201185

747010
747011
257565
254516-92
7020

303448
253547

137108
137109
5387
522007

300872
601053
601049
608002
4910
4304

210061
4806

HoXuy BHEY4E HEWEST B8N

RBHSH

SHRISE S aEEN N v mmES

®

DI LR e 28
T | G
%% %
&
(o]

]

— W 1C

NN NE v e 3%

2O+

G O

B A9l e T8 HER-\
s ¢

S

“EG wlTey

S HITH/N BN W Nye
TN

e E

R T -

NAME

SCREW
STORPER

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
BAND

=""ET/HM.L 1c

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC.
SPRING

SCREW
FILTER/REGULATOR

BRACKET

o— 85—

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

UT ACCESSORIES

=
=

Rl o -~ E ot B < B S g

T 0 S U SO I S



INDEX

KO,

PAGE REF.

PART NO,

ND.

NO.
FART NO. PAGE REF,

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

O
=2

NO.
PART NO. PAGE R

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

LY O B O R 00 - SR O
— Tt —ed

LD L0 G S e B O B R
ot

€3 T3 B3 07 O3 £ b= b= R0

350231-91
350237
3502567
350291

350026-92
350027

360028-91
350028491

002032-4
02905
003044
004009-1
004020
004020
0pd104
004304
004515
004515

0 LT O D 00— T o
e R e e R T ]

LD T U - U D O L e

U 4D 0 - o S T O T
—

LET L0 0T EET LT LD LD AP AR AR
e B R

— U 00 0 OB OB 00 01 57
O €7 O3 OO0 07 &3 O T ek
e e e
P =
L} LB U3 U2 U9 A L L L
£ O3 42 O 4TI 02 O3 OB O

£ 0 0 O O O O TR L
— et —

004515
004515
004515
0045135
004518
004524
004524
0045624
Do4524
004527

811087-91

£11064-91
942519
9A2519

e o ] — Y —

350329
350335

O i 1 &3 O =l £ e O B

03 0F £ 00 Y 0O 3 603 03

0 LT LD 163 10D T ST B B

O AT} BT vl O3 1 T WP
e ]

004528
004531
004531
004531
004531
004531
004531
104538
004554
004554

OO o o w3 R
A A e e

O T O3 0= 403 U3 L) U Uy
el ot ]

—
-
L
B0 Y O3 W U3 W =00 O
LY WD D D LT AT LD T U L
oD S et e v
DD S S S S
U L L LY WD LD LD LD U D
O €1 €73 £¥3 £¥3 &3 €360 €3 03

£ £ i 463 L3 L LT e O et
T O3 B3 et et —

o AT U LD 00 O LU o T b
B3 T3 el et £ 0T €2 O

T D B O O - B WD e
——t Attt

561029-91
362022-91
362023491

0

0

]

I}

0
B61021-91
600010

K3 ek £ 03 = LT 4D B G TR
e L U Al U A WD D D
lalfalel ol ekl el e R
[~ =X~ FrL-F-E—E—F—E—]
U T WD D A UG L U L U
O O O3 O 00 0 07 00 00

T T e W 00 O e S U
T B e —

— T3 O L3 LT U U e e O
—t

L O €3 T3 A3 B 23 6D R e

o3 — o3
3 of U U 0D 0F 00 of o0 O
[— RN — N e R ]
oG 00 0O B 00 00 00 OO OO o0
e e B i B e
=R —R— N F o e
=N — Nk o e )

— T 00 TR - 00 0 50 T D
EIED O 600D 03— o

LW LY £ o T = L P T
— et el vl vl £

OF o DT D

700400?7..4.22?
e I —

LD O = 0= = D= 0 b LS 03
——

£t b O B S e B
] o

O 0D A D P U e P e
e e I e e R R h S

LES b b= 9 £ £ E= B S U
e e e ke BRI

0000 00 80 40 M0 00 LWI LD O3

— Ry

A
e O T s o O A
OO 00 61 643 3 £ O C2 O &2
=T B s NT =PRI e
T
SO SO oo a
SoooooSo oo

L300 D CR 20 £33 0 =P
60 O W O AT O
O3 0 e B O e 7 LT B
= eaea
- -
T [ 30 02 0 w1 - f 80 80
L = e e e R
CooOCOoOOo oo
O~ £ F— I B~ P [ = 0=
cCoooQQoeao
Coooooooa

OO b 40 &0 [ O 4D T AT
e R R e e R R et

— €3 3 vt el
——
= eh
I 1
£ D LS ALY S K S o TN
Pt 0 3 3 O O
Moo OOoOOoO oo o
[ W Rl e B ol el el n )
e i i e M e e
T o b B O e T T e

O DD L LY 0D O el 00— O
— e ] ]t T

306566481
306748
306781

- - AT
20 O R R R Ol O T O O
et et ot et et et et Tt ]
R ey e ]
=~ = =~ P O = b B B
COOoOC oSS OO
R -1



